
Humboldt Unified School District Bus Schedule • Pick Up & Drop Off Times
BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL BELL TIMES 7:45 – 2:15

BUS #06-1  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:36 AM  AGUA FRIA DR & CONESTOGA WAY  2:24 PM
6:38 AM  COCOPAH DR & VERDE VISTA DR  2:26 PM
6:39 AM  VERDE VISTA DR & LAS PALMAS DR 2:27 PM
6:41 AM  SIESTA LN & LONG LOOK     2:29 PM
6:43 AM  TONTO WAY & LAS PALMAS DR   2:31 PM
6:45 AM  TONTO WAY & E BUENA VISTA DR  2:33 PM
6:47 AM  SPOUSE DR & NOEL DR     2:35 PM
6:50 AM  ROBIN DR & NACE LN     2:38 PM
6:51 AM  ROBIN DR & DANA DR     2:39 PM
6:53 AM  ROBERT RD & STEVENS CT    2:41 PM
6:54 AM  TANI RD & GARY CT     2:42 PM
6:55 AM  TANI RD & LYNN DR     2:43 PM
6:57 AM  TANI RD & YAVAPAI RD     2:45 PM
6:58 AM  YAVAPAI RD & BARBARA RD    2:46 PM
7:00 AM  VICTOR RD & YAVAPAI RD     2:48 PM
7:02 AM  VICTOR RD & NANCY RD     2:50 PM
7:04 AM  LAKESHORE DR & WINDSONG DR (ON LAKESHORE) 2:52 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN  HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

 
BUS #94-1  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:17 AM  TAPADERO DR & MANZANITA TR   2:35 PM
6:19 AM  MANZANITA TR & IRONWOOD LN  2:37 PM
6:21 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & HIGH POINT DR 2:39 PM
6:23 AM  BUCKBOARD TR & MANZANITA TR  2:41 PM
6:24 AM  MANZANITA TR & PALOMINO HEIGHTS 2:42 PM
6:25 AM  DURHAM RD & BRAHMA RD    2:43 PM
6:27 AM  TURQUOISE CR & ARROWHEAD LN 2:45 PM
6:29 AM  TURQUOISE CR & HOPI TR    2:47 PM
6:30 AM  TURQUOISE CR & PIMA RD    2:47 PM
6:30 AM  TURQUOISE CR & ZUNI TR    2:48 PM
6:31 AM  TURQUOISE CR & WESTERN SUNSET DR 2:49 PM
6:32 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & TURQUOISE CR 2:50 PM
6:33 AM  OLD CHISHOLM & POWDERHORN  2:51 PM
6:34 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & E STIRRUP HIGH DR 2:51 PM
6:34 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & ARABIAN LN  2:52 PM
6:35 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & PRES. COUNTRY CLUB BLVD 2:53 PM
6:39 AM  LOS CABOS ST & LA PAZ ST    2:57 PM
6:41 AM  MADRID & ENSENADA     2:58 PM
6:42 AM  LIMA & ENSENADA ST     3:00 PM
6:43 AM  DURANGO ST & MAGDALENA ST  3:01 PM
6:44 AM  PONCE ST & MAGDALENA ST    3:02 PM
6:45 AM  QUAILWOOD & ROBLES     3:03 PM
6:47 AM  BRADSHAW MTN RD & ESCOBAR ST  3:05 PM
6:49 AM  BRADSHAW MTN RD & VIDAL ST   3:07 PM
7:00 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS – SCHOOL STOP   2:15 PM

  
Bus #08-6  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
                         (PM’S CATCH 94-1)
6:07 AM   9435 SMOKI TR     3:11 PM
6:10 AM  9340 HOPI TR     3:00 PM
6:12 AM  PIUTE RD & MARILYN LN     3:07 PM
6:13 AM  1890 PIUTE WAY     3:05 PM
6:14 AM  9295 SHIRLEY LANE     3:03 PM
6:16 AM  1850 HOPI TR     3:02 PM
6:17 AM  1750 HOPI TR     3:00 PM
6:20 AM  SMOKI TR & ACOMA TR     2:58 PM
6:21 AM  9525 SMOKI TR     2:57 PM
6:23 AM  CRANBERRY RD & SMOKI TR    2:55 PM
6:24 AM  WICKLOW PL & CRANBERRY RD   2:54 PM
6:26 AM  NEWTOWN AVE & MERRIL RD   2:52 PM
6:28 AM  9858 NEWTOWN AVE     2:50 PM
6:29 AM  HENDERSON RD & HIDEAWAY DR  2:49 PM
6:30 AM  HENDERSON RD & WINDSONG WAY 2:47 PM
6:31 AM  HENDERSON RD & MARTHA WAY  2:45 PM
6:32 AM  11215 HENDERSON     2:44 PM
6:34 AM  HENDERSON RD & BROOKSTONE  2:43 PM
6:35 AM  11705 HENDERSON RD     2:41 PM
6:37 AM  PONY PL & KACHINA PL     N/A (08-3)
6:38 AM  KACHINA RD & ANTELOPE WAY   N/A (08-3)
6:39 AM  ANTELOPE DR & YAVAPAI DR    N/A (08-3)
6:40 AM  YAVAPAI DR & DEWEY RD     N/A (08-3)
6:41 AM  YAVAPAI DR & MANZANITA     N/A (08-3)
6:43 AM  DEWEY RD & MONTEZUMA WAY   N/A (08-3)
6:45 AM  MANZANITA BLVD & MCCALLISTER DR N/A (08-3)
7:00 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS – SCHOOL STOP 2:22 

Bus #09-3  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:19 AM  CARLA VISTA DR & SPOUSE DR   3:11 PM
6:21 AM  CARLA VISTA DR & RANCHO VISTA DR 3:10 PM
6:23 AM  RANCHO VISTA DR & SOCORRO DR 3:09 PM
6:24 AM  N MARINER RD & TOWAGO DR   3:08 PM
6:24 AM  TOWAGO DR & TOWAGO CR    3:08 PM
6:26 AM  WHIPSAW LN & LAVA LN     3:06 PM 
6:27 AM  WHIPSAW LN & OCOTILLO    3:05 PM
6:28 AM  OCOTILLO & SPOUSE     3:03 PM
6:30 AM  MANLEY DR & RANGER RD    3:00 PM
6:34 AM  MANLEY DR & MEIXNER RD    2:57 PM
6:36 AM  ROBERT RD & MANLEY DR    2:56 PM
6:38 AM  SPOUSE DR & TONTO WAY    2:52 PM
6:41 AM  SPOUSE DR & VERDE VISTA DR   2:50 PM
6:43 AM  SPOUSE DR & AGUA FRIA DR   2:48 PM
6:45 AM  7267 SPOUSE DR     2:47 PM
6:47 AM  VOLTAIRE DR & STOVER DR  (GRANVILLE) 2:24 PM
6:48 AM  VOLTAIRE DR & CELESTINE    2:25 PM
6:49 AM  YELLOWGLEN DR & BRONCO LN  2:26 PM
6:50 AM  BREMONT WAY & YELLOWGLEN DR 2:26 PM
6:51 AM  AUGUST DR & MAYFLOWER LN   2:27 PM
6:52 AM  AUGUST DR & DESPERADO DR   2:28 PM
6:53 AM  DARLEY & TENBY DR     2:30 PM
6:55 AM  LEMON TREE DR & GRANVILLE PKWY 2:32 PM
7:56 AM  BRONCO LN & LEMON TREE DR   2:32 PM
7:58 AM  BRONCO LN & KILKENNY DR    2:34 PM
7:00 AM  GRANVILLE & TALBOT     2:36 PM
7:03 AM  TAVISTOCK & KIRKWOOD AVE   2:40 PM
7:05 AM  ASHTON PL. & PENNYCARE ST   2:41 PM
7:06 AM  GRAFTON DR & JADEN LN    2:42 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

 
Bus #09-10  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:28 AM  4425 PHILLIP DR     3:02 PM
6:30 AM  SPOUSE DR & SAUTER DR    2:54 PM
6:33 AM  SPOUSE DR & PARENT RD    2:59 PM
6:35 AM  SPOUSE DR & HOFFMAN RD    2:56 PM
6:38 AM  ROBERT RD & JACQUE DR    2:52 PM
6:42 AM  5300 LONG RIFLE RD     2:50 PM
6:43 AM  LONG RIFLE RD & SADDLEBACK DR 2:49 PM
6:44 AM  5590 LONG RIFLE RD     2:48 PM
6:45 AM  WESTERN BLVD & DUST DEVIL DR  2:46 PM
6:47 AM  5230 WESTERN BLVD     2:45 PM
6:48 AM  WESTERN BLVD & TRANQUIL BLVD  2:44 PM
6:49 AM  RAMADA LN & BANDANA CT    2:43 PM
6:50 AM  RAMADA LN & CHAPS CT     2:42 PM
6:50 AM  RAMADA LN & WICKIUP RD    2:41 PM
6:51 AM  WICKIUP RD & PUMA CT     2:40 PM
6:54 AM  5400 ROBERT RD     2:37 PM
6:56 AM  MANLEY DR & MINER RD     2:34 PM
6:59 AM  MANLEY DR & VIEWPOINT    2:32 PM
7:00 AM  MANLEY DR & TREASURE CIRCLE  2:31 PM
7:02 AM  MANLEY DR & PASEO DULCE    2:29 PM
7:04 AM  SPOUSE DR & LONE CACTUS DR  2:27 PM
7:06 AM  SPOUSE DR & CALLE SANTA CRUZ  2:25 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

 
Bus #08-4  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:33 AM  SUNRISE LN & NORTHRIDGE    3:00 PM
6:35 AM  TANI RD & GREG DR     2:38 PM

6:37 AM  YAVAPAI & MAJESTY     2:52 PM
6:38 AM  YAVAPAI RD & CONSTANCE DR   2:53 PM
6:39 AM  YAVAPAI RD & CORRINE DR    2:54 PM
6:40 AM  YAVAPAI RD & TRUWOOD DR    2:55 PM
6:41 AM  TRUWOOD DR & FLORENTINE RD  2:56 PM
6:42 AM  FLORENTINE RD & CONSTANCE DR 2:57 PM
6:44 AM  CATHERINE DR & CHRISTINE DR  2:51 PM
6:45 AM  CATHERINE DR & SOMMER DR   2:49 PM
6:48 AM  CATHERINE DR & FLAPJACK RD   2:47 PM
6:50 AM  DALE DR & VALORIE DR     2:45 PM
6:51 AM  DALE DR & SOMMER DR     2:43 PM
6:53 AM  SOMMER DR & VALORIE DR    2:39 PM
6:53 AM  SOMMER DR & SHARON DR    2:41 PM
6:56 AM  TANI DR & STEVENS DR     2:33 PM
7:01 AM  HOFFMAN RD & ACKLAND DR   2:29 PM
7:03 AM  LOOS DR & PRESTON DR     2:26 PM
N/A  8201 LOOS RD (BOYS & GIRLS CLUB) 2:25 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM
 

Bus #93-2  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME 
6:14 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & PRICKLY PEAR PATH 2:28 PM
6:20 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS & ACRE WAY 2:34 PM
6:21 AM  ANTELOPE MDWS DR & HUNTERS HIDEAWAY 2:35 PM
6:22 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS & PHARLAP  2:36 PM
6:23 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS & LILY CANYON DR 2:37 PM
6:24 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & WINNERS CR 2:38 PM
6:25 AM  10135 ANTELOPE MEADOWS    2:39 PM
6:26 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & MEMORY LN 2:40 PM
6:27 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & DOWLAND LN 2:41 PM
6:28 AM  ANTELOPE MDWS DR & DREAMCATCHER DR 2:42 PM
6:29 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & FLETCHER ST 2:43 PM
6:38 AM  ANTELOPE MEADOWS DR & SEDALIA TR 2:52 PM
6:42 AM  SUMMER WALK WAY & WINDY WALK WAY 2:25 PM
6:49 AM  HORIZON & VIEWPOINT DR    3:00 PM
6:51 AM  VIEWPOINT DR & PLATEAU RIDGE RD 3:01 PM
6:54 AM  COURAGE BUTTE TR & VIEWPOINT DR 3:04 PM
6:57 AM  HIGH VIEW & RAMBLING LN    3:07 PM
7:00 AM  PARK RIDGE DR & PARK VIEW DR  3:09 PM
7:01 AM  PINNACLE PASS DR & VIEWSCAPE DR 3:11 PM
7:04 AM  GRANITE PEAKS & PINNACLE PASS LOOP 3:14 PM
7:06 AM  HORIZON & VIEWPOINT DR    3:16 PM
7:15 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM
 
 
Bus #09-7  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:27 AM  OLD MCDONALD DR & HORSESHOE LN 2:28 PM
6:29 AM  ROUNDUP DR & OLD MCDONALD DR 2:30 PM
6:30 AM  ROUNDUP DR & DODGE DR    2:31 PM
6:32 AM  WINCHESTER DR & PUEBLO AVE  2:33 PM
6:34 AM  ADDIS AVE & ROCKLAND DR    2:35 PM
6:35 AM  HORSESHOE LN & VIEWPOINT DR  2:36 PM
6:38 AM  CATTLETRACK DR & POWERS AVE  2:39 PM
6:41 AM  CATTLETRACK DR & MOONLIGHT WAY 2:42 PM
6:43 AM  FULTON DR & ROUNDUP DR    2:44 PM
6:46 AM  TRANQUIL BLVD & STETSON DR   2:47 PM
6:47 AM  TRANQUIL BLVD & PINTO DR    2:49 PM
6:49 AM  5061 VILLAGE DR     2:50 PM
6:51 AM  CATTLEMEN DR & PINTO DR    2:52 PM
6:51 AM  CATTLEMEN DR & STETSON DR   2:52 PM
6:53 AM  LONG MESA DR & HONDO DR   2:54 PM
6:55 AM  LONG MESA DR & MISSION LN   2:57 PM
6:56 AM  CONCHO DR & LONG MESA DR   2:58 PM
6:58 AM  ROWEL DR & CONCHO DR    2:59 PM
6:59 AM  ROWEL DR & LONE DR     3:00 PM
7:00 AM  HONDO DR & MISSION LN     3:01 PM
7:01 AM  HONDO DR & CONCHO DR    3:03 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

 
Bus #95-1  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:39 AM  SUPERSTITION DR & CATHERINE DR 2:30 PM
6:41 AM  SUPERSTITION DR & CHOLLA DR  2:31 PM
6:44 AM  LA JOLLA DR & SAGEBRUSH DR   2:35 PM
6:45 AM  4113 LAJOLLA DR     2:35 PM
6:46 AM  LA JOLLA DR & MAGMA DR    2:36 PM
6:48 AM  9450 MAGMA DRIVE     2:39 PM
6:51 AM  JUNIPER CR & CYPRESS CR    2:41 PM
6:52 AM  TEEPEE RD & CHEROKEE CIRCLE  2:42 PM
6:54 AM  CYPRESS CR & SHERIDAN LN   2:45 PM
6:57 AM  SHERIDAN & TOWAGO     2:48 PM
7:00 AM  LAKESHORE & MOCCASIN CR   2:50 PM
7:01 AM  LAKESHORE DR & PAPAGO DR   2:51 PM
7:03 AM  LOOS DR & KATIE CR EAST    2:27 PM 
7:05 AM  LOOS DR & HOFFMAN RD     2:26 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM
 

Bus #98-3  BMHS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:35 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON & FITZMAURICE 2:55 PM
6:36 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON & CIBOLA @ MAILBOXES 2:54 PM
6:37 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON & CIBOLA CIRCLE EAST 2:53 PM
6:49 AM  CROOKED CREEK TR & SWAYBACK RD 2:37 PM
6:50 AM  CLOUD CLIFF PASS & KNOTS PASS  2:38 PM
6:54 AM  CLOUDS CLIFF & BEAVER VALLEY  2:42 PM
6:56 AM  STONERIDGE DR & LUCKY DRAW DR 2:43 PM
6:57 AM  STONERIDGE DR & SPLIT RAIL TR  2:34 PM
6:58 AM  LANTERN & FENCE LINE     2:31 PM
7:00 AM  FENCELINE & GRASSLAND    2:33 PM
7:03 AM  ROUGHSTOCK WAY & SLOW CATTLE DR 2:28 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN HS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
SCHOOL BELL TIMES 7:30 – 2:15

Bus #09-5  BMMS 
Stop Time  Description
6:33 AM  STONERIDGE DR & DESTINY DR   2:42 PM
  (COMMUNITY CENTER)
6:34 AM  CLOUD CLIFF PASS & NIGHT WATCH WAY 2:43 PM
6:36 AM  CLOUD CLIFF PASS & BRAVO LANE  2:45 PM
6:37 AM  CLOUD CLIFF & KNOTS PASS    2:46 PM
6:38 AM  CROOKED CREEK TRL & FIRE BUTTE WAY 2:47 PM
6:40 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & STERLING 2:49 PM
6:42 AM  LANTERN LN & FENCE LINE DR   2:39 PM
6:43 AM  FENCELINE DR & ENCAMPMENT DR 2:40 PM
7:00 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

Bus #09-13  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:25 AM  TANI RD & BUMBLEBEE     2:27 PM
6:26 AM  TANI RD & SOMMER     2:28 PM
6:27 AM  TANI RD & LAKESHORE     2:29 PM
6:29 AM  WARREN & VALORIE     2:30 PM
6:30 AM  DALE & NAVAJO     2:32 PM
6:31 AM  SUPERSTITION & PAPAGO LN    2:32 PM
6:33 AM  4201 N BONITA WAY     2:33 PM
6:36 AM  LA JOLLA DR & SAGEBRUSH    2:36 PM
6:37 AM  CATALINA & LA JOLLA     2:37 PM
6:39 AM  9684 E CATALINA     2:40 PM
6:42 AM  CATALINA & MAGMA     2:42 PM
6:43 AM  MAGMA & RAWHIDE     2:44 PM
6:44 AM  MAGMA & MAGMA CIR     2:44 PM
6:47 AM  SHERIDAN & N CYPRESS     2:47 PM
6:48 AM  JUNIPER CIR & TEEPEE     2:49 PM
6:49 AM  TEEPEE & CHEROKEE CIR    2:50 PM
6:53 AM  SHERIDAN & TOWAGO     2:53 PM
6:54 AM  SHERIDAN & BADGER     2:55 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:20 PM

 
Bus #01-2  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:14 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & TURQUOISE  2:34 PM

6:14 AM  STIRRUP HIGH & OLD CHISHOLM TRAIL 2:34 PM
6:15 AM  STIRRUP HIGH & VIGILANTE POINT  2:35 PM
6:16 AM  ARABIAN LN & OLD CHISHOLM TR  2:35 PM
6:16 AM  OLD CHISHOLM TR & STIRRUP HIGH 2:36 PM
6:17 AM  MANZANITA TR & TAPADERO    2:36 PM
6:18 AM  MANZANITA TR & IRONWOOD    2:38 PM
6:19 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & MANZANITA 2:39 PM
6:20 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & HIGH POINT DR 2:40 PM
6:32 AM  MANZANITA TR & SINGLETREE   2:48 PM
6:33 AM  MANZANITA TR & BARZONA AVE   2:49 PM
6:34 AM  BUCKSKIN & STEELDUST     2:50 PM
6:35 AM  BUCKSKIN & BAY CIR     2:52 PM
6:39 AM  10160 E HEREFORD LN     2:54 PM
6:40 AM  10479 E DURHAM RD     2:55 PM
6:42 AM  TURQUOISE CR & HOPI TR    2:57 PM
6:47 AM  BRADSHAW MTN RD & VIDAL    2:21 PM
6:48 AM  424 E. LA PAZ ST.     2:22 PM
6:49 AM  LOS CABOS & SANTIAGO     2:23 PM
6:49 AM  13047 E MADRID     2:24 PM
6:50 AM  13064 E LIMA     2:24 PM
6:51 AM  13075 E DURANGO     2:25 PM
6:52 AM  586 N MAGDALENA ST     2:25 PM
6:54 AM  MIRANDA & GARCIA     2:28 PM
6:56 AM  ROBLES ST & DELGADO ST    2:29 PM
6:56 AM  DELGADO ST & BLANCO CT    2:30 PM
6:57 AM  FRANCO ST & ESCOBAR ST    2:30 PM
7:00 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

 
Bus #94-2  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:39 AM  MERRILL RD & CHESTNUT HILL   2:38 PM
6:41 AM  SMOKI TR & S ACOMA     2:41 PM
6:43 AM  1610 S PIUTE RD     2:43 PM
6:45 AM  1850 S HOPI TR     2:45 PM
6:46 AM  1720 S HOPI TR     2:46 PM
6:49 AM  CRANBERRY RD & SMOKI TR    2:40 PM
6:50 AM  NEWTOWN AVE & GLENDUN    2:36 PM
6:50 AM  9825 E NEWTOWN     2:35 PM
6:51 AM  HENDERSON & HIDEAWAY    2:34 PM
6:52 AM  HENDERSON & WINDSONG    2:33 PM
6:52 AM  10425 HENDERSON     2:32 PM
6:54 AM  MARTHA WAY & HENDERSON RD  2:31 PM
6:55 AM  11215 HENDERSON     2:30 PM
6:55 AM  HENDERSON RD & BROOKSTONE RD 2:29 PM
6:56 AM  11705 E HENDERSON     2:28 PM
6:57 AM  PONY PL & KACHINA PL     2:26 PM
6:58 AM  ANTELOPE DR & INDIAN HILL DR  2:25 PM
6:59 AM  DEWEY RD & YAVAPAI     2:24 PM
7:00 AM  MCALLISTER DR & DEWEY RD   2:23 PM
7:01 AM  MCALLISTER DR & MANZANITA BLVD 2:22 PM
7:04 AM  PRESCOTT DELLS & MISTY DELLS  3:02 PM
7:05 AM  PRESCOTT DELLS RD. & DEWEY RD. 3:03 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

Bus #09-04  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME 
5:46 AM  HWY 69 & CORLEY (COLINA & YAVAPAI) 2:45 PM (06-2)
5:55 AM  FAMILY DOLLAR (MAYER)     3:36 PM (06-2)
6:01 AM  SPRING VALLEY RD & SPRING LANE  3:45 PM (06-2)
  (TEXACO SPRING VALLEY)
6:05 AM  SHELL STATION CORDES JUNCTION 3:50 PM (06-2)
6:15 AM  MAYER MARKET     4:01 PM (06-2)
6:20 AM  VISTA & MEADOW (POLAND JUNCTION) 3:27 PM (06-2)
6:21 AM  PUTNAM DR. & HANKINS RD (POLAND JCT) 3:29 PM (06-2)
6:22 AM  OAK & MEADOW (POLAND JUNCTION) 3:28 PM (06-2)
6:27 AM  KLOSS AVE & HILL ST     2:51 PM
6:28 AM  HURON  & MAIN ST     2:50 PM
6:29 AM  PRESCOTT ST & CALUMET ST   3:01 PM
6:30 AM  PRESCOTT ST & S OLD BLACK CANYON HWY 3:01 PM
6:30 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & WELLS ST 3:00 PM
6:32 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & E COMANCHE TR 2:59 PM
6:33 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON & PALE MOON 2:58 PM
6:36 AM  OLD BLACK CANYON HWY & HWY 169 2:55 PM
6:38 AM  1014 S RIVER DR     2:53 PM
6:39 AM  RIVER DR & DEWEY CT     2:52 PM
6:40 AM  RIVER DR & QUARTERHORSE LN  2:51 PM
6:41 AM  SIERRA DR & DEER PASS     2:50 PM
6:42 AM  SIERRA DR & GLENN DR     2:49 PM
6:45 AM  LAZY RIVER DR & S HOLIDAY DR  2:44 PM
6:46 AM  E LAZY RIVER DR & GREEN VALLEY WAY 2:43 PM
6:47 AM  E LAZY RIVER DR & SLEEPY ACRE LN 2:43 PM
6:49 AM  E LAZY RIVER DR & MINGUS MTN LN 2:42 PM
6:49 AM  E LAZY RIVER DR & S RANCHO PL  2:41 PM
6:50 AM  14175 E BRADSHAW RD     2:39 PM
6:51 AM  FOOTHILL DR & TRAILS END    2:38 PM
6:52 AM  FOOTHILL DR & LOTSA VIEW LN   2:38 PM
6:53 AM  FOOTHILL DR & HENDERSON RD  2:37 PM
6:53 AM  FOOTHILL DR & RIDGE WAY    2:36 PM
6:54 AM  FOOTHILL DR & CREST CIR    2:34 PM
6:55 AM  FOOTHILL DR & BLUE RIDGE RD   2:29 PM
6:57 AM  14633 E EAGLE DR     2:31 PM
7:01 AM  FOOTHILL DR & MEADOW RD    2:28 PM
7:03 AM  FOOTHILL & OLD CHERRY RANCH  2:26 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM                
                                          

Bus #99-6  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
N/A  BOYS & GIRLS CLUB     2:32 PM
6:35 AM  5468 N ROBERT RD     2:47 PM
6:37 AM  5214 N ROBERT RD     2:48 PM
6:39 AM  N PHILLIP DR & N ROBERT RD   2:33 PM
6:40 AM  N PHILLIP DR & N PRESTON DR   2:34 PM
6:41 AM  N ARNOLD DR & N HARLEQUIN DR  2:49 PM
6:43 AM  N. ARNOLD DR. & N. ROBERT RD   2:49 PM
6:44 AM  5351 ROBERT RD     2:51 PM
6:47 AM  5259 N ROADRUNNER DR     2:45 PM
6:49 AM  N HONDO DR &  BOB CAT TRL   2:42 PM
6:51 AM  E LONG MESA DR & N MISSION LN  2:41 PM
6:51 AM  E LONG MESA DR & N CONCHO DR 2:41 PM
6:52 AM  N CONCHO DR & E WACO CT    2:40 PM
6:52 AM  5421 N CONCHO DR     2:40 PM
6:52 AM  E ROWELL DR & N PAWNEE DR   2:39 PM
6:53 AM  N MISSION LN & N HONDO DR   2:38 PM
6:54 AM  N HONDO DR & N CONCHO DR   2:38 PM
6:56 AM  N RANGER RD & E JAMIE DR    2:36 PM
6:57 AM  N COLUMBINE DR & E SPOUSE DR  2:35 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

Bus #01-1  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
BUS 09-6 AM  1620 N ORCHARD CT     2:26 PM
6:50 AM  E SPOUSE DR & N STALLION DR   2:35 PM 
6:50 AM  E SPOUSE DR & N HOFFMAN RD  2:35 PM
6:52 AM  APACHE & STALLION     2:37 PM
6:53 AM  WAGON WAY & SPOUSE     2:38 PM
6:54 AM  E SPOUSE DR & N MORNINGSTAR DR 2:38 PM
6:55 AM  SAUTER & PRESTON     2:39 PM
6:56 AM  E LOOS DR & KATIE CR WEST   2:41 PM
6:57 AM  E LOOS DR & N KATIE CR EAST   2:42 PM
7:10 AM  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN MS - SCHOOL STOP 2:15 PM

Bus #09-6  BMMS 
AM TIME  DESCRIPTION     PM TIME
6:33 AM  N ROBERT RD & E MANLEY DR   2:42 PM
6:34 AM  E MANLEY DR & N MEIXNER RD   2:41 PM
6:35 AM  E MANLEY DR & N MANLEY CT   2:40 PM
6:36 AM  E MANLEY DR & N RANGER RD   2:40 PM
6:38 AM  N SOCORRO DR & E RANCHO VISTA DR 2:30 PM
6:39 AM  E RANCHO VISTA DR & N MARINER RD 2:29 PM
6:40 AM  TOWAGO DR & LAKESHORE DR   2:28 PM
6:41 AM  E WHIPSAW LN & E LAKESHORE DR 2:34 PM
6:41 AM  9424 WHIPSAW LN     2:35 PM
6:43 AM  9171 WHIPSAW LN     2:36 PM
6:43 AM  E SPOUSE DR & E WHIPSAW LN   2:36 PM
6:44 AM  9360 MANZANITA CIRCLE (SENIOR CENTER) 2:37 PM
6:46 AM  CARLA VISTA & BIG HORN     2:31 PM



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /ACaslon-Italic
    /ACaslon-Regular
    /ACaslon-Semibold
    /ACaslon-SemiboldItalic
    /AGaramond-Bold
    /AGaramond-BoldItalic
    /AGaramond-Italic
    /AGaramond-Regular
    /APStockDingbats
    /AbadiMT-CondensedExtraBold
    /AbadiMT-CondensedLight
    /AmericanTypewriter
    /AmericanTypewriter-Bold
    /AmericanTypewriter-Condensed
    /AmericanTypewriter-CondensedBold
    /AmericanTypewriter-CondensedLight
    /AmericanTypewriter-Light
    /Americana
    /Americana-ExtraBold
    /AndaleMono
    /AntiqueOlive-Bold
    /AntiqueOlive-BoldCond
    /AntiqueOlive-Compact
    /AntiqueOlive-Italic
    /AntiqueOlive-Roman
    /Apple-Chancery
    /AppleGothic
    /AppleSymbols
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialRoundedMTBold
    /AvantGarde-Book
    /AvantGarde-BookOblique
    /AvantGarde-Demi
    /AvantGarde-DemiOblique
    /BaskOldFace
    /Baskerville
    /Baskerville-Bold
    /Baskerville-BoldItalic
    /Baskerville-Italic
    /Baskerville-SemiBold
    /Baskerville-SemiBoldItalic
    /Batang
    /Bauhaus93
    /BellMT
    /BellMTBold
    /BellMTItalic
    /Benguiat-Bold
    /Benguiat-Book
    /BernardMT-Condensed
    /BiffoMT
    /BigCaslon-Medium
    /Blackoak
    /Bodoni-PosterCompressed
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /Bookman-Demi
    /Bookman-DemiItalic
    /Bookman-Light
    /Bookman-LightItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /Braggadocio
    /BritannicBold
    /BrushScriptMT
    /CalisMTBol
    /CalistoMT
    /CalistoMT-BoldItalic
    /CalistoMT-Italic
    /CapitalsRegular
    /Carta
    /CastellarMT
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CenturySchoolbook
    /CenturySchoolbook-Bold
    /CenturySchoolbook-BoldItalic
    /CenturySchoolbook-Italic
    /CgCoronet
    /CgCoronetBd
    /CgSouvenirGthDm
    /CgSouvenirGthDmIt
    /CgSouvenirGthLt
    /CgSouvenirGthLtIt
    /Chalkboard
    /Chalkboard-Bold
    /Charcoal
    /Chicago
    /Cochin
    /Cochin-Bold
    /Cochin-BoldItalic
    /Cochin-Italic
    /ColonnaMT
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CooperBlack
    /Copperplate
    /Copperplate-Bold
    /Copperplate-Light
    /Copperplate-ThirtyThreeBC
    /CopperplateGothic-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Light
    /Courier
    /Courier-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CurlzMT
    /Cushing-Bold
    /Cushing-BoldItalic
    /Cushing-Book
    /Cushing-BookItalic
    /Cushing-Heavy
    /Cushing-HeavyItalic
    /Cushing-Medium
    /Cushing-MediumItalic
    /Desdemona
    /Didot
    /Didot-Bold
    /Didot-Italic
    /DomCasual
    /EdwardianScriptITC
    /EngraversMT
    /EngraversMT-Bold
    /EurostileBold
    /EurostileRegular
    /Folio-Bold
    /Folio-BoldCondensed
    /Folio-ExtraBold
    /Folio-Light
    /Folio-Medium
    /FootlightMTLight
    /Futura-CondensedExtraBold
    /Futura-CondensedMedium
    /Futura-Medium
    /Futura-MediumItalic
    /GadgetRegular
    /Galliard-Black
    /Galliard-BlackItalic
    /Galliard-Bold
    /Galliard-BoldItalic
    /Galliard-Italic
    /Galliard-Roman
    /Galliard-Ultra
    /Galliard-UltraItalic
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /GeezaPro
    /GeezaPro-Bold
    /Geneva
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GillSans
    /GillSans-Bold
    /GillSans-BoldCondensed
    /GillSans-BoldItalic
    /GillSans-Condensed
    /GillSans-Italic
    /GillSans-Light
    /GillSans-LightItalic
    /GillSans-UltraBold
    /GloucesterMT-ExtraCondensed
    /Goudy-BoldItalicOsF
    /Goudy-BoldOsF
    /Goudy-ItalicOsF
    /Goudy-SC
    /GoudyCatalogueMT
    /GoudyCatalogueMT-Italic
    /GoudyMT-Bold
    /GoudyMT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleMT
    /GoudyOldStyleMT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Regular
    /GoudyTextMT-LombardicCapitals
    /Gulim
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Harrington
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBlack
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBold
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLight
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLightItalic
    /Herculanum
    /HiraKakuPro-W3
    /HiraKakuPro-W6
    /HiraKakuStd-W8
    /HiraMaruPro-W4
    /HiraMinPro-W3
    /HiraMinPro-W6
    /Hobo
    /HoeflerText-Black
    /HoeflerText-BlackItalic
    /HoeflerText-Italic
    /HoeflerText-Ornaments
    /HoeflerText-Regular
    /Impact
    /ImpactMT
    /ImprintMT-Shadow
    /Ironwood
    /ItcEras-Bold
    /ItcEras-Book
    /ItcEras-Demi
    /ItcEras-Light
    /ItcEras-Medium
    /ItcEras-Ultra
    /ItcKabel-Bold
    /ItcKabel-Book
    /ItcKabel-Demi
    /ItcKabel-Medium
    /ItcKabel-Ultra
    /JoannaMT
    /JoannaMT-Italic
    /Kaufmann
    /KinoMT
    /LatinWide
    /Leawood-Black
    /Leawood-BlackItalic
    /Leawood-Bold
    /Leawood-BoldItalic
    /Leawood-Book
    /Leawood-BookItalic
    /Leawood-Medium
    /Leawood-MediumItalic
    /LetterGothic
    /LiGothicMed
    /LiHeiPro
    /Lithos-Black
    /Lithos-Regular
    /LucidaBlackletter
    /LucidaBright
    /LucidaBright-Demi
    /LucidaBright-DemiItalic
    /LucidaBright-Italic
    /LucidaCalligraphy-Italic
    /LucidaFax
    /LucidaFax-Demi
    /LucidaFax-DemiItalic
    /LucidaFax-Italic
    /LucidaGrande
    /LucidaGrande-Bold
    /LucidaHandwriting-Italic
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSans-Typewriter
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBold
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBoldOblique
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterOblique
    /MS-Gothic
    /MS-Mincho
    /MS-PGothic
    /MS-PMincho
    /Machine
    /Machine-Bold
    /MarkerFelt-Thin
    /MarkerFelt-Wide
    /MaturaMT
    /MaturaMT-ScriptCapitals
    /MaturaMTScriptCapitals
    /Mesquite
    /Minion-Ornaments
    /Mistral
    /Modern-Regular
    /Monaco
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MonotypeSorts
    /Myriad-CnSemibold
    /NewBaskerville-Bold
    /NewBaskerville-BoldItalic
    /NewBaskerville-Italic
    /NewBaskerville-Roman
    /NewBerolinaMT
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Bold
    /NewCenturySchlbk-BoldItalic
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Italic
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Roman
    /NewYork
    /NewsGothicMT
    /NewsGothicMT-Bold
    /NewsGothicMT-Italic
    /Nueva-BoldExtended
    /NuptialScript
    /OfficinaSans-Bold
    /OfficinaSans-BoldItalic
    /OfficinaSans-Book
    /OfficinaSans-BookItalic
    /Onyx
    /Optima-Bold
    /Optima-BoldItalic
    /Optima-ExtraBlack
    /Optima-Italic
    /Optima-Regular
    /Osaka
    /Osaka-Mono
    /PMingLiU
    /Palatino-Bold
    /Palatino-BoldItalic
    /Palatino-Italic
    /Palatino-Roman
    /Papyrus
    /Parisian
    /PepitaMT
    /Pepperwood-Fill
    /Pepperwood-Outline
    /Pepperwood-Regular
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Bold
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Light
    /Playbill
    /Poetica-SuppOrnaments
    /PrestigeElite
    /Rockwell
    /Rockwell-Bold
    /Rockwell-BoldItalic
    /Rockwell-ExtraBold
    /Rockwell-Italic
    /Rosewood-Fill
    /Rosewood-Regular
    /RunicMT-Condensed
    /SIL-Hei-Med-Jian
    /SIL-Kai-Reg-Jian
    /SandRegular
    /Serpentine-Light
    /SimSun
    /Skia-Regular
    /Stencil
    /Symbol
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TechnoRegular
    /TextileRegular
    /Tiepolo-Black
    /Tiepolo-BlackItalic
    /Tiepolo-Bold
    /Tiepolo-BoldItalic
    /Tiepolo-Book
    /Tiepolo-BookItalic
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /Times-Roman
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Utopia-Black
    /Utopia-Bold
    /Utopia-BoldItalic
    /Utopia-Italic
    /Utopia-Regular
    /Utopia-Semibold
    /Utopia-SemiboldItalic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Viva-Regular
    /Webdings
    /Willow
    /Wingdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /WoodtypeOrnaments-Two
    /ZapfChancery-MediumItalic
    /ZapfDingbatsITC
    /Zapfino
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 72
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /Warning
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 72
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /Warning
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 72
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /Warning
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU ([Based on 'PNI'] [Based on 'PNI'] Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents that are to be checked or must conform to PDF/A-1b, an ISO standard for the long-term preservation \\050archival\\051 of electronic documents.  For more information on creating PDF/A compliant PDF documents, please refer to the Acrobat User Guide.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (U.S. Web Uncoated v2)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


